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Deposit 110-2 - New Zealand Loan and Mercantile A ency_ Printed: 2012-04-24 
ComQfil}Y Geelong Branch deposit 

Reference code 
AU NBAC 110-2 

Title 
New Zealand Loan and Mercantile Agency Company Geelong Branch deposit 

Date(s} 
• 1919; 1954 - 1961 (Creation) 

Level of description 
Deposit 

Extent and medium 
5.5 m 

Name of creator 
New Zealand Loan and Mercantile A enc Com 2ill1Y Limited (1865 - 1961) 

Administrative history 
The company was registered in England in April 1865. In July 1893 the company suspended business and was again, 
after reconstruction, incorporated on 10 May 1894. The company's share registers were in London, Melbourne and 
Wellington. The Australian Head Office and a branch was established in Melbourne in 1875 and in 1880 commenced 
wool selling activities. Australian branches and agencies were also set up in Sydney (1876), Brisbane and 
Rockhampton (1884), Adelaide (1886), Townsville (1898) , Albury, Longreach, Geelong (1956). In 1889 the 
Australian operations were separated from those of New Zealand, with David Elder becoming the first general 
manager for Australia. On the retirement of Elder in 1903 a Local Board of Advice was established to advise and 
support senior management in Australia. At the same time the Australian Branch was formed. The number of sub­
branches and agencies grew after 1945. The company also had extensive interests in New Zealand and in South Africa 
(1930-1960). The company acquired a number of smaller firms and also formed new subsidiaries; New Zealand Loan 
Properties (Australia) Pty Ltd (1952); New Zealand Land Nominees Pty Ltd (1957); New Zealand Loan and 
Mercantile Agency (Produce) Ltd (1957). In 1961 the company merged with Dalgety and Company Ltd to form 
Dalgety and New Zealand Loan Ltd. 

Repository 
Noel Butlin Archives Centre 

Archival history 
Deposited by Dalgety and New Zealand Loan Ltd on 21 October 1968. 

Scope and content 
The deposit consists of branch subject files 1954-1962; wool records 1956-1961 ; financial records including ledgers, 
cash, budget and wages books, leases and agreements. 

Conditions governing access 
Researchers must sign an access agreement 

Finding aids 
Item list 

http://archives-dev.anu.edu.au/ica-atom/index. php/new-zealand-loan-and-mercantile-a.. . 2410412012 



THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY 

RESEARCH SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

DEPOSIT 110/2 

Inclusive dates: 

Quantity: 

Note: 

Description: 

ARCHIVES 
----------------

NEW ZEALAND LOAN & MERCANTILE AGENCY 
COMPANY) LIMITED 

GEELONG BRANCH 

1919, 1954 - 1961 

5. Sm. (18 feet) 

New Zealand Loan and Mercantile Agency Company 
Limited, incorporated in England in 1865, 
established operations in Melbourne in 1875 

1 and in 1880 commenced wool selling activities. 

Between 1952 and 1956 negotiations took place 
between NZL and E.R. Sparrow and Co. (Wool, Hide, 
Skin and Tallow Brokers, Geelong), resulting in 
NZL's purchase of the business in 1956. NZL 
operations as Geelong Regional Branch commenced 
on 1 July 1956.2 Mr W.E. Sparrow (of E.R. Sparrow 
and Co.) became an advisor for the Western Districts 
of Victoria for NZL.3 

On 4 October 1957 a new NZL wool store in Geelong 
was off1cially opened.4 

Geelong Sub-Branches: 1956 - 1959 
Ararat ) In 1959 these 
Casterton ) became branches 
Coleraine ) in their own 
Hamilton ) right. 
Heywood ) 

Geelong Agencies: Between 1956 and 1961 agencies 
were established at Condah, Macarthur, Broadwater, 
Koroit, Harrow, Glenthompson.5 

Subject Files, Wool and Financial Records, 1954-61. 



DEPOSI T 110/2 

References: 

1. 110/2/24 

,, 
2. 110/2/ 31 

3. 110/2/24 

4. 110/8/163 NZL Annual Report 1957 

( s. Information on branches and agencies -
NZL Annual Reports, 110/2/24 and 110/2/31. 
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DALGETY AND NZL HISTORY CHART 
(8 FEB. 1977) 

DALGETY & CO. LTD. NEW ZEALAND LOAN & MERCANTILE AGENCY CO.LTD. 

29 Apr. 1884 Incorporated in London 

/w 
Apr 1865 
July 1893 
May 1894 

Establ i shed in England 
Company suspended business 
Incorporated ~ 

DALGETY & CO. LTD. and NZL & MA Co. Ltd 
merged -22 November 1961 

! 
DALGETY & NEW ZEALAND LOAN LTD. 22 Nov. 1961 - 30 Jun 1970 

l 
DALGETY LTD. 30 Jun 1970 + 

which in Australia and New Zealand 

/became~ 

DALGETY AUSTRALIA LTD . DALGETY NEW ZEALAND LTD. 

30 Jun 1970 + 30 Jun 1970 + 

Source: Jobson's Digest, 1961, 1962, 1970, 1971, 1976/77 



Location No. 

110/2/1 - 128 

110/2/129-131 

110/2/132-135 

110/2/136-137 

110/2/138-141 

110/2/142-189 

110/2/190-193 

110/2/194-201 

110/2/202-237 

110/2/238-273 

110/2/274-283 

110/2/284-287 

110/2/288-304 

110/2/305-310 

LIST OF SERIES 

Description 

Branch Subject Files 

WOOL RECORDS 

Wool Buyers' Correspondence 

Wool Growers' Correspondence 

Wool Rebate Sheets 

Wool Clients' Files 

Wool Sale Account Books 

Wool Buyers and Vendors Sununaries 

FINANCIAL RECORDS 

Ledger summaries and sheets 

General ledger posting sheets 

Personal ledger posting sheets 

Cash, budget, wages books, 
and other financial records 

Statements of Assets and 
liabilities 

Leases and agreements 

Printed and duplicated material 

DEPOSIT 110/2 

Date Range 

1954 - 62 

1960 - 61 

1958 - 61 

1957 - 59 

1957 - 58 

1956 - 60 

1957 - 59 

1958 - 61 

1959 - 62 

1958 - 61 

1959 - 61 

1958 - 61 

1919, 
1950's - 63 

1960' s 



I 10/2/1 - 28 

BPANCH SUBJECT FILES 



110/2/1-128 

Location No. 

110/2/1 

/2 

/3 

/4 

/5 

/6 

/7 

/8 

/9 

/10 

/11 

/12 

/13 

/14 

/15 

/16 

/17 

/18 

/19 

/20 

/21 

/22 

/23 

/24 

/25 

/26 

BRANCH SUBJECT FILES 

Title 

J. Adams, Minhamite 

Apsley 

Ararat - Motor Vehicles 

Ararat - Policy 

Ararat - Staff 

Ararat - Stock Reports 

Ballarat 

Ballarat - Budgets 

Ballarat - Office 

Ballarat - Staff 

Beulah Agent - R.W. Brain 

C.W. Brown - Harrow 

Caste rt on 

Casterton - Discounts 

Casterton - Holding Paddock 

Casterton - Staff 

Coleraine 

Coleraine - Staff 

(110/2/1 - 18 in 1 box) 

Condah - Staff 

Crowlands Agency 

Curyo Agency - J. Driscoll 

Dartmoor Agency 

Donald Agent - H.E. Raven 

Edenhope - Staff 

Geelong - Advertising 

Geelong - Bulkclass 

110/2/1 - 128 

Date Range 

1961 

1962 

1958 - 61 

1955 - 62 

1955 - 62 

1959 - 60 

1962 

1962 

1957 - 62 

1958 - 62 

1962 

1961 

1959 - 62 

1960 

1961 

1957 - 62 

1960 - 61 

1958 - 62 

1959 - 60 

1954 

1962 

1959 

1962 

1962 

1956 - 57 

1958 - 62 



Location No. 

110/2/27 

/28 

/29 

/30 

/31 

/32 

/33 

/34 

/35 

/36 

/37 

/38 

/39 

/40 

/41 

/42 

/43 

/44 

/45 

/46 

/47 

/48 

/49 

Title 

Geelong - General Correspondence 

Geelong - General Correspondence 

Geelong - Insurance 

Geelong - Off ice Premises 

Geelong - Off ice Premises 

Geelong - Statements 

(110/2/19 - 32 in 1 box) 

Geelong - Statements 

II II 

" II 

II II 

Geelong - Western District 
of Victoria and E.R. Sparrow 
and Co. 

Geelong - Wool Dump 

(110/2/33 - 38 in 1 box) 

Geelong - Wool Store 

Geelong - Woolbrokers' Association 

Glenthompson Agency 

Goroke Agency 

Hamilton District Office 
Agreements File 

Hamilton District Overdue 
Accounts 

Hamilton - Merchandise Storage 

Hamilton - Motor Cars 

Hamilton Office 

{110/2/39 - 47 in 1 box) 

Hamilton Office - Budgets 

Hamilton - Staff 

110/2/1 - 128 

Date Range 

1959 - 60 

1961 - 62 

1957 - 61 

1956 - 60 

1961 

1956 - 1958 

1958 - 59 

1959 - 60 

1960 - 61 

1961 - 62 

1952 - 56 

1961 

1956 - 61 

1961 

1958 - 59 

1957 

1956 - 57 

1959 

1958 - 61 

1958 - 62 

1957 62 

1957 - 58 

1958 - 62 



110/2/1 '- 128 

Location No. Title Date Range 

110/2/ 50 Hamilton - Statements Jan. 1959 

/51 " Feb. 

/52 " Mar. 

/53 " Apr. 

/54 " May 

/55 " Jun. 

(110/2/48 - 55 in 1 box) 

/56 Hamilton - Statements Jul. 

/57 " Aug. 

/58 " Sep. 

/59 " Oct. 

/60 " Nov . 

/61 " Dec. 

/62 " Jan. 1960 

/63 " Feb. 

/64 II Mar. 

/65 " May 

(110/2/56 - 65 in 1 box) 

/66 Hamilton - Statements Jun. 

/67 " Jul. 

/68 II Aug. 

/69 " Sep. 

/70 " Oct. 

/71 " Nov. 

/72 " Dec. 

/73 " Jan. 1961 

/74 " Feb. 

(110/2/66 - 74 in 1 box) 

/75 Hamil ton - Statements Mar. 



Location No. 

110/2/76 

/77 

/78 

/79 

/80 

/81 

/82 

/83 

/84 

/85 

/86 

/87 

/88 

/89 

/90 

/91 

/92 

/93 

/94 

/95 

/96 

/97 

/98 

/99 

/100 

/101 

/102 

Title 

Hamilton - Statements 

II 

" 

11 

" 

" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Harrow Agent - J. McDonald 

Heywood 

Heywood - Clients' Wool Prices 

Heywood - Staff 

Horsham 

Horsham - Sta ff 

Horsham - Tested Sheds 

Jeparit Agency - J. Martin 

Kaniva Agents - J. & M. McDonald 

Lake Bolac 

Landsborough Agency 

Macarthur Agency 

Merino Agency 

110/2/1 - 128 

Date Range 

Apr. 

May 

Jun. 

Jul. 

Aug. 

Sep. 

Oct. 

Nov. 

Dec. 

Jan. 1962 

Feb. 

Mar. 

Apr. 

May 

1961 

1959 - 62 

1957 

1957 - 62 

1962 

1962 

1962 

1962 

1960 

1958 

1958 

1957 - 60 

1957 - 62 



Location No. 

110/2/103 

/104 

/105 

/106 

/107 

/108 

/109 

/llO 

/111 

/l12 

/113 

/l14 

/115 

/116 

/117 

/118 

/119 

/120 

/121 

/122 

/123 

/124 

/125 

/126 

/127 

/128 

110/2/1 - 128 

Title Date Range 

K. Monahan, Byaduk 1961 

Murtoa Agent - A.W. Starick 1962 

Natimuk 1962 

(110/2/75 - 105 in 1 box) 

Natimuk Staff 1962 

North Geelong Land & Buildings 1960 - 62 

J.M. O'Brien & Co.Pty Ltd - Koroit 1957 

Outstanding Accounts - Follow-up 1961 
Hamilton 

Outstanding Accounts - Hamilton 1961 

Penshurst Representative - 1958 - 59 
J.O. Bartsch 

Portland - Sale Yards 1962 

Portland Agency - R. Halliday 1961 

Mr A. Ringin, Ballarat 1960 - 61 

D.S. Ross, Merino 1960 - 61 

St. Arnaud 1960 - 62 

St. Arnaud - Staff 1962 

T.W. Schlicht & Son, Beaufort 1961 

Skipton 1957 - 61 

Skipton Budgets 1962 

R. Smith & Co. 1962 

V.N. Spolding, Wallacedale 1959 

Stawell Agency 1958 - 59 

Tempy Agency 1962 

Warracknabeal - Staff 1962 

Wimmera Bank Lodgements 1962 

Woomelang 1962 

Wycheproof Agent - C. Lane 1962 



II0/2/129 - 193 

WOOL RECORDS 



110/2/129-131 

Location No. 

110/2/129 

/130 

/131 

WOOL BUYERS' CORRESPONDENCE 

Date Range 

1960 - 61 

(110/2/106 - 129 in 1 box) 

1960 - 61 

11 

110/2/129 - 131 



110/2/132-135 

Location No. 

110/2/132 

/133 

/134 

/135 

WOOL GROWERS ' CORRESPONDENCE 

Date Range 

1958 - 59 

(110/2/130 - 132 in 1 box) 

1958 - 59 

" 

" 

110/2/132 - 135 



110/2/136-137 

Location No. 

110/2/136 

/137 

WOOL REBATE SHEETS 

Date Range 

1957 - 58 

(110/2/133 - 136 in 1 box) 

1958 - 59 

110/2/136 - 137 



110/2/138 - 141 

110/2/138-141 WOOL CLIENTS' FILES 

Location No. Description Date Range 

110/2/138 "Various" A - Z 1957 - 58 

(110/2/137-138 in 1 box) 

/139 A - G II 

(110/2/139 in 1 box) 

/140 H - 0 II 

(110/2/140 in 1 box) 

/141 p - z II 

(110/2/141 in 1 box) 



110/2/142-189 

Location No. 

110/2/142 

/143 

/144 

/145 

/146 

/147 

/148 

/149 

/150 

/151 

/152 

/153 

/154 

/155 

/156 

/157 

/158 

/159 

/160 

/161 

/162 

/163 

110/2/142 - 189 

WOOL SALE ACCOUNT BOOKS 

N.B. The series consists of account sheets 
taken from the original account books. 

Description Date Range 

Sale 1 Sep. 1956 

Sale 3 Oct. 1956 

Bulk Class 1 Oct. 1956 

Sale 4 Nov. 1956 

Bulk Class 2 Dec. 1956 

Re classing Orders, A-H 1956 - 57 

(110/2/142 - 14 7 in 1 box) 

Reclassing Orders, I-Z " 

Bulk Class 3 Jan . 1957 

Sale 7 Jan. 1957 

(110/2/148 150 in 1 box) 

Bulk Class 4 Feb. 1957 

Bulk Class 5 " 

Sale 5 Mar. 1957 

Sale 10, Bulk Class 7 " 

(110/2/151 - 154 in 1 box) 

Bulk Class 8 " 

Sale 12 Jun. 1957 

Bulk Class 9 " 

Bulk Class 10 II 

Sale 1 Sep. 1957 

Sale 2 Oct. 1957 

(110/2/155 - 160 in 1 box) 

Sale 3 II 

Sale 4 Nov. 1957 

(110/2/161 - 162 in 1 box) 

Sale 5 Dec. 1957 



110/2/142 - 189 

Location No. Description Date Range 

110/2/164 Reclassing Particulars 1957 - 58 

(110/2/163 - 164 in 1 box) 

/165 Sale 6 Jan 1958 

/166 Sale 6, Bulk Class 2 " 

/167 Sale 7, Bulk Class 3 Feb 1958 

(110/ 2/165 - 167 in 1 box) 

/168 Sale 7 Mar 1958 

/169 Sal e 9 Apr 1958 

/170 " " 

(110/2/168 - 170 in 1 box) 

/171 Sale 9 May 1958 

/172 Sale 10 May 1958 

/173 Sale 11 II 

(110/2/171 - 173 in 1 box) 

/174 Sale 12 Jun 1958 

/175 Sale 3 Nov 1958 

/176 Sale 4 Dec 1958 

(110/2/174 - 176 in 1 box) 

/177 Sale 5 J an 1959 

/178 Sale 6 " 

/179 Sale 7, Bulk Class 4 Feb 1959 

(110/2/177 - 179 in 1 box) 

/180 Sale 8 Apr 1959 

/181 Sale 9 Apr 1959 

/182 Sale 10, Bulk Class 6 Jun-Jul 1959 

(110/2/180 - 182 in 1 box) 

/183 Sale 10 " 

/184 Sale 1 Sep 1959 

/185 Sale 2 Oct 1959 



110/2/142 - 189 

Location No. Description Date Range 

110/2/186 Sale 3 Nov 1959 

(110/2/183 - 186 in 1 box) 

/187 Sale 4 Dec 1959 

/188 Sale 5 Jan 1960 

/189 Sale 6 Feb 1960 

(110/2/187-189, 194-195 in 1 box) 

( 



110/2/190-193 

Location No. 

ll0/2/190 

/191 

/192 

/193 

110/ 2/190 - 193 

WOOL BUYERS AND VENDORS SUMMARIES 

Date Range 

1957 - 58 

" 

" 

1958 - 59 



I I0/2/I9L~ - 304 

FINANCIAL RECORDS 



110/2/194 - 201 

110/2/194-201 LEDGER SUMMARIES AND SHEETS 

Location No. Description Date Range 

110/2/194 Ledger Summaries 1958 59 

/195 II 1959 - 60 

(110/2/187-189, 194-195 in 1 box) 

/196 Ledger Summaries 1960 - 61 

/197 Personal ledger summaries 1958 - 59 

/198 II 1959 - 60 

/199 II 1960 - 61 

/200 II II 

/201 Melbourne Office Personal 1958 - 59 
Ledger Lists 

(110/2/196 - 201 in 1 box) 



110/2/202 - 237 

110/2/202-237 GENERAL LEDGER POSTING SHEETS 

Location No . Date Range 

110/2/202 Apr 1959 

/203 May 

/204 Jun 

/205 Jul 

/206 Aug 

/207 Sep 

/208 Oct 

/209 Nov 

/210 Dec 

(110/2/202 - 110/2/210 in 1 bundle) 

/211 Jan 1960 

/212 Feb 

/213 Mar 

/214 Apr 

/215 May 

/216 Jun 

/217 Jul 

/218 Aug 

/219 Sep 

/220 Oct 

/221 Nov 

/222 Dec 

(110/2/211 - 110/2/222 in 1 bundle) 

/223 Jan 1961 

/224 Feb 

/225 Mar 

/226 Apr 



110/2/202 - 237 

Location No. Date Range 

110/2/227 May 1961 

/228 Jun 

/229 Jul 

/230 Aug 

/231 Sep 

/232 Oct 

/233 Nov 

/234 Dec 

(110/2/223 - 110/2/ 234 in 1 bundle) 

/235 Jan 1962 

/ 236 Feb 

/237 Mar 

(110/2/235 - 110/2/237 in 1 bundle) 



110/2/238 - 273 

110/2/238-273 PERSONAL LEDGER POSTING SHEETS 

Location No. Date Range 

110/2/238 Jul 1958 

/239 Aug 

/240 Sep 

/241 Oct 

/242 Nov 

/243 Dec 

(110/2/238 - 110/2/243 in 1 bundle) 

/244 Jan 1959 

/245 Feb 

/246 Mar 

/247 Apr 

/248 May 

/249 Jun 

/250 Jul 

/251 Aug 

/252 Sep 

/253 Oct 

/254 Nov 

/255 Dec 

(110/2/244 - 110/2/255 in 1 bundle) 

/256 Jan 1960 

/257 Feb 

/258 Mar 

/259 Apr 

/260 May 

/261 Jun 

/262 Jul 

/263 Aug 



110/2/238 - 273 

Location No. Date Range 

110/2/264 Sep 

/265 Oct 

/266 Nov 

/267 Dec 

(110/2/256 - 110/2/267 in 1 bundle) 

/268 Jan 1961 

/269 Feb 

/270 Mar 

/271 Apr 

/272 May 

/273 Jun 

(110/2/268 - 110/2/273 in 1 bundle) 



110/2/274-283 

Location No. 

110/2/274 

/275 

/276 

/277 

/278 

/279 

/280 

/281 

/282 

/283 

CASH, BUDGET, WAGES BOOKS and 

OTHER FINANCIAL RECORDS 

Description 

Monthly Summaries Book 
(Green Book) 

" 

(110/2/274 - 275 in 1 bundle) 

Monthly Budget Book 

(110/2/276 in 1 bundle) 

Cash Book - Receipts 

Cash Book - Wool Payments 

(110/2/277 - 278 in 1 bundle) 

Weekly Wages 
Analysis Book 

Weekly Wages Analysis Book 

(110/2/279 - 280 in 1 bundle) 

Geelong Store Wages Information 

" 

NZL Accounts Manual 

110/2/274 - 283 

Date Range 

1959 - 60 

1960 - 61 

1960 - 61 

1959 - 60 

1960 - 61 

1959 - 60 

·1960 - 61 

1959 - 60 

1960 - 61 

n.d. 



( 

110/2/284-287 

Location No. 

110/2/284 

/285 

/286 

/287 

110/2/284 - 287 

STATEMENTS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITI ES 

Description 

Monthly seed and grain 
stock return 

Date Range 

1958 - 69 

1959 - 60 

1960 - 61 

Apr, May 1960 



II0/2/305 - 310 

PRLITED 15i DUPLICATED 

MATERI.~L 



110/2/305-310 

Location No. 

- 110/2/305 ~ 

/306 

.,. \ t-v· ,._ u(' ( v C' J,0 /-307 
,.... ' 

'0 f ~i; \ 11'1' 
'r--v 0 _I'(""- ~ ~ • Be· 

... 1-
\'2:. 

/309 

/310 

PRINTED AND DUPLICATED MATERIAL 

Description 

Annual ReEorts 

Geelong Harbour Trust 
Commissioners 

II II 

PamEhlets 

GEELONG HARBOUR TRUST 
COMMISSIONERS 

II II 

The Eort of Melbourne 

Book 

SANDS McDOUGALL 

110/2/305 - 310 

Date Range 

1964 

1967 

The Eort of Geelong. 
Melbourne, 195-. 

1963 
N .p.' 

N. p., 19 -

Directory of Victoria 
1960. Melbourne, 
1960. 


	110-2 cover page
	110-2 New Zealand Loan and Mercantile Agency Co Geelong Branch deposit

